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To understand voter preferences in Meru County, 
Mizani Africa conducted an Opinion Survey between 
1st & 11th February 2022 across 9 Constituencies

MERU COUNTY



Duration

Data CollectionSampling

METHODOLOGY

Sample Size

Population

Sampling Error Survey Sponsor

1st to 11th February, 2022

Random Sampling distributed 
proportionate to population size 
across 9 Constituencies in 
Meru County

1,066 
Across Meru County

Meru County adults of 
18 years & above living in rural 
& urban areas.

Telephonic interviews were 
conducted 

+/- 3 with a 95% confidence level  MIZANI SOFT AFRICA 



DEMOGRAPHICS

Age

Gender

28% 29% 18% 25%

49% 51%

MALE

Below 30 Yrs 30-40 Yrs 41-50 Yrs Above 50 Yrs

FEMALE
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Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Governor, 
if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants
GUBERNATORIAL 

SEAT

33.2% 24.2%42.6%



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Senator, 
if elections were held today?

SENATORIAL 
SEAT

33.5%

MITHIKA LINTURI JOSEPH KABERIA

Mithika 
Linturi

OthersCaptain 
Godiie UndecidedSalecio 

Thuranira
Joseph
Kaberia

Marete
Kinoti

30.6%
23.6%

5.7% 3.2%
2.1% 1.3%
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33.5% 30.6% 23.6%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

CAPTAIN GODIIE



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Women Rep, 
if elections were held today?

WOMAN REP. 
SEAT

35.5%

Emily
Makena

Edith
Mwirigi

Elizabeth
Kailemia

Felicity
Nkirote OthersUndecided

32.1%

22.7%

4.2%
4.1%

1.4%

M
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EMILLY MAKENA EDITH MWIRIGI ELIZABETH 
KAILEMIA

35.5% 32.1% 22.7%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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MAOKA MAORE

JUSTUS KAGWIMA WAMATAAA

JOSEPH M`ERUAKI

29.7%

27.7%

4.7%

16.2%

10.8%

8.2%

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

2.7%

KAABA M`MITHIARU

JOHN M’ARITHI

JULIUS TAITUMU

UNDECIDED
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Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

JOHN PAUL MWIRIGI

MWENDA MITHIKA

DR. RUFUS MIRITI

JAMES KIREMA

OTHERS

35.5%

32.3%

25.8%

4.2%

2.2%



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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CY

KUBAI KIRINGO

UNDECIDED

DAN KITILI KARITHO

JAMES MUTIA

ROMANO MWITO

35.5%

32.3%

25.8%

3.2%

3.2%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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KILEMI MWIRIA

UNDECIDED

JOHN KANYUITHIA MUTUNGA

DAVID KARITHI

MUGAMBI LAICHENA 

41.4%

27.6%

17.2%

10.3%

3.5%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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CY

MPURU ABURI

GICHUNGE KABEABEA

UNDECIDED

WAKILI MURIKI

TARSILA KAGWIRIA

43.8%

31.3%

18.8%

3.1%

3.0%
OTHERS

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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RAHIM DAWOOD

UNDECIDED

HALIMA MUCHEKU 

MUREGA JULIUS 

CAROL KARIMI MURIUKI

35.2%

31.4%

16.1%

14.1%

BEATRICE KARWITHA14.1%

3.2%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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CY

MUGAMBI RINDIKIRI

UNDECIDED

KINOTI GATOBU BONIFACE

MUGAMBI JULIUS KIRORIA

56.7%

30.3%

10.0%

3.0%

OTHERS1.4%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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KELVIN MUTHAURA

UNDECIDED

KIRIMA NGUCHINE

MWENDA MAKATHIMO

JULIUS KIMATHI AMUNDI

BENJAMIN MURITHI 

35.5%

22.6%

18.9%

10.5%

9.5%

OTHERS1.0%

2.0%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



PARLIAMENTARIAN
SEAT
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CY DR SHADRACK MWITI

KATHURI MURUNGI 

GIDEON KIMATHI

JASPER MUTHOMI

45.3%

23.6%

10.9%

9.8%

PETER MWARANIA

MUTUMA MBIUKI

5.0%

FRANKLINE KIRIMI2.2%

3.2%

Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their Member 
of Parliament, if elections were held today?

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants



Voters were asked whom they would vote for as their President, 
if elections were held today

PRESIDENTIAL
SEAT

M
ER

U
 C

O
U

N
TY

Comparative Analysis of Possible Aspirants

RAILA ODINGA

WILLIAM RUTO

KALONZO MUSYOKA

OTHERS

54.5%

38.2%

4.7%

2.6%



Kenya Kwanza
Alliance

Azimio La Umoja
Alliance

One Kenya
Alliance

Others

53.7%

2.4%

37.2%

6.7%

Voters were asked which would be their most Preferred
Political Party Alliances if the election were held today.

POLITICAL
PARTIES
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Comparative Analysis of Political Parties
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